USDA Risk Management Agency
LobA

@ Us. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

PM-19-051

View PDF

Date

September 13, 2019

To

All Approved Insurance Providers

All Risk Management Agency Field Offices

All Other Interested Parties

From

Richard H. Flournoy, Deputy Administrator /s/ Richard H. Flournoy 9/13/2019
Subject

2020 Crop Year (CY) Additional Price Elections for Forage Production with a
September 30, 2019 Sales Closing Date

Additional Price Elections:

In accordance with section 3(e)(1) of the Common Crop Insurance Policy Basic
Provisions, RMA is providing additional price elections for the Actual Production
History (APH) and Supplemental Coverage Option plans for selected states/types in
the Forage Production program.

2020 CY Forage Production Additional Price Elections ($/ton)

Oraanic 2020 CY 2020 CY CAT Price
State 9 . Type Additional Established Election
Practice . .
Price Price APH
Conventional,
Colorado . All $198 $190 $108.90
Transitional
Colorado Organic All $248 $237 $136.40
C ti [, Non-
lllinois onventional, — on $112 $104 $61.60

Transitional alfalfa


https://www.rma.usda.gov/policy-procedure/bulletins-memos/product-management-bulletin/2019/pm-19-051
https://www.rma.usda.gov/print/pdf/node/3894

2020 CY Forage Production Additional Price Elections ($/ton)

State

Illinois

Minnesota

Minnesota

Minnesota

Minnesota

Organic
Practice
Organic

Conventional,
Transitional

Organic

Conventional,
Transitional

Organic

Pennsylvania All

Utah
Utah
Wisconsin
Wisconsin
Wyoming

Wyoming

Conventional,
Transitional

Organic
Conventional,
Transitional
Organic
Conventional,
Transitional

Organic

DISPOSAL DATE
December 31, 2019

Type

Non-
alfalfa

Non-
alfalfa

Non-
alfalfa

Alfalfa
and

alfalfa
mixes

Alfalfa
and

alfalfa
mixes

All
All
All
All
All
All

All

2020 CY
Additional
Price

$134

$90

$108

$130

$156

$200
$165
$206
$130
$156
$150

$180

2020 CY
Established
Price

$124

$79

$95

$125

$150

$189
$152
$190
$122
$147
$145

$174

CAT Price
Election

APH

$73.70

$49.50

$59

$71.50

$85.80

$110.00
$90.75
$113.30
$71.50
$85.80
$82.50

$99.00



