

PM-19-051: 2020 Crop Year (CY) Additional Price Elections for Forage Production with a September 30, 2019 Sales Closing Date

View PDF

Date

September 13, 2019

To

All Approved Insurance Providers

All Risk Management Agency Field Offices

All Other Interested Parties

From

Richard H. Flournoy, Deputy Administrator /s/ Richard H. Flournoy 9/13/2019 Subject

2020 Crop Year (CY) Additional Price Elections for Forage Production with a September 30, 2019 Sales Closing Date

Additional Price Elections:

In accordance with section 3(e)(1) of the Common Crop Insurance Policy Basic Provisions, RMA is providing additional price elections for the Actual Production History (APH) and Supplemental Coverage Option plans for selected states/types in the Forage Production program.

2020 CY Forage Production Additional Price Elections (\$/ton)

State	Organic Practice	Туре	2020 CY Additional Price	2020 CY Established Price	CAT Price Election APH
Colorado	Conventional, Transitional	All	\$198	\$190	\$108.90
Colorado	Organic	All	\$248	\$237	\$136.40

2020 CY Forage Production Additional Price Elections (\$/ton)

State	Organic Practice	Туре	2020 CY Additional Price	2020 CY Established Price	CAT Price Election APH
Illinois	Conventional, Transitional	Non- alfalfa	\$112	\$104	\$61.60
Illinois	Organic	Non- alfalfa	\$134	\$124	\$73.70
Minnesota	Conventional, Transitional	Non- alfalfa	\$90	\$79	\$49.50
Minnesota	Organic	Non- alfalfa	\$108	\$95	\$59
Minnesota	Conventional, Transitional	Alfalfa and alfalfa mixes	\$130	\$125	\$71.50
Minnesota	Organic	Alfalfa and alfalfa mixes	\$156	\$150	\$85.80
Pennsylvania All		All	\$200	\$189	\$110.00
Utah	Conventional, Transitional	All	\$165	\$152	\$90.75
Utah	Organic	All	\$206	\$190	\$113.30
Wisconsin	Conventional, Transitional	All	\$130	\$122	\$71.50
Wisconsin	Organic	All	\$156	\$147	\$85.80
Wyoming	Conventional, Transitional	All	\$150	\$145	\$82.50
Wyoming	Organic	All	\$180	\$174	\$99.00

DISPOSAL DATE

December 31, 2019